University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

12-4-1978

Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984): Correspondence 73

Cecil D. Andrews

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_42

Recommended Citation

Andrews, Cecil D., "Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984): Correspondence 73" (1978). *Kerr, John Hoare* (1978-1984). Paper 90.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_42/90

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.



United States Department of the Interior

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20240

DEC 4 - 1978 6 1978

Honorable Claiborne Pell United States Senate Washington, D. C. 20510

Dear Senator Pell:

Thank you for your letter on behalf of Mr. John Hoare Kerr for a position with the Heritage Conservation and Recreation Service of the Department of the Interior.

Mr. Kerr's application is currently being considered for the position of Program Manager, GS-340-15, with the Division of Community and Resource Management of the Service. His application will receive every consideration and when a final selection is made, Mr. Kerr will be notified promptly.

Your interest in the candidacy of Mr. Kerr is appreciated.

Sincerely,

SECRETARY